	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-08-19	98	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
∞	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			. Y		
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of	10075702	···		ginal documents or copy thereof.	
3	Name of conveying party(ies):				eceiving party(les):	
10	Lahon H. Grimes, Karl V.Gri James E. Yelton	mes,	Name:	Chassis Rem		
K/	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗓 Yes 🎖 No		JUN 2 5 1998			
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress: P. 0). Box 1483	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	**************************************			
	Other		City: _S	pringfield	State: 0R ZIP: 97477	
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number fithis document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/074,949 			ate of the applicat	tion is:	
-	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers attac		☐ Yes 【☑ No Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James D.Givnan, Jr.					
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee	ə (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
			☐ Encl	osed		
			☐ Auth	orized to be cha	urged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 5319 S. W. Westgate Drive Suite 209		8. Deposit account number:			
	City: Portland State:	OR ZIP : <u>97221</u>	(Attach d	uplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
)1 FC	5/1998 DNGUYEN 00000351 09074949 2581 40.00 BP 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE T				
	To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. THINGS D LIVI Name of Person Signing	VAR TE. J	Signature Tota	and the second	Comprising cover sheet:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LAHON H. GRIMES, 1477 Hayden Bridge Road, Springfield, OR 97477, KARL V. GRIMES, 404 Blackstone Court, Springfield, OR 97477 and JAMES E. YELTON, 640 Kingswood Street, Eugene, OR 97405, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

AUXILIARY DRIVE AND STEERING

SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE

Serial No.:

09/074,949

Filing Date:

05/08/98

WHEREAS, CHASSIS REMOTE, INC., P. O. Box 1483, Springfield, OR 97477, an Oregon corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for Five Dollars (\$5.00) each and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and

PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0781 to vest title thereto in said $\mbox{\sc Assignee}\mbox{'s successors}$ and assigns.

IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names				
this 3 day of James, 1998.				
To be It ham				
Lanon H. Grines				
[Karl V Grines				
Jan E' & Lita				
filling & Kito				
James E. Yelton				
STATE OF OREGON)				
) ss				
County of Lane)				
· ·				
On this $3sN$ day of 44400 , 1998, personally				
On this <u>350</u> day of <u>fine</u> , 1998, personally appeared before me the above named Lahon H. Grimes, Karl V. Grimes and				
James E. Yelton, to me known and known to me to be the persons described				
in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same				
to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instru-				
ment.				
TATULA TAILTA				
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public for Oregon				
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTATIVE PUBLIC FOR Oregon My Commission Expires: 3-17-1000				
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON				
COMMISSION NO.052003				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 27, 2000 3				

RECORDED: 06/25/1998